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Details of Regional Nodal Officers 
 
 

Sr. 
No.  

Area of Operation  DCB Bank Regional Nodal Officer  

1  Gujarat, Union Territories of Dadra and 
Nagar Haveli, Daman and Diu  

Mr. Pratik Shah 
Regional Head Agri & Inclusive Banking 
G1 and G2, 
Rockford Business Centre, 
Ring Road, Udhana Darwaja,  
Suman Desai NI Wadi,  
Surat - 395001 
Tel. No.: 8655810246  
Mobile: 9825140005 
Email: pratik.shah@dcbbank.com 
 

2  Karnataka  Ms. Shetal Razdan 
State Head Retail Banking  
458/459, 18th Main,  
4th T Block, Jayanagar,  
Bengaluru - 560041 
Tel. No.: 9136961400 
Mobile: 9811617883 
Email: shetal.razdan@dcbbank.com 
 

3  Madhya Pradesh Mr. Chandrakant Rajput 
State Head Agri & Inclusive Banking 
Plot No. - 160, Zone - 1,  
Devashish Complex, MP Nagar,  
Bhopal - 462011  
Tel. No.: (0755) 4912911  
Mobile: 9630073189 
Email: chandrakant.rajput@dcbbank.com 
 

4  Odisha  Mr. Priyabrata Samal 
Regional Head Agri & Inclusive Branch Banking  
3rd Floor, Plot No.-327, 
District Centre, Chandrasekharpur,  
Bhubaneswar - 751016 
Mobile: 8455881131 
Email: priyabrata.samal@dcbbank.com  
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5  Himachal Pradesh, Punjab and  
Union Territory of Chandigarh and 
Panchkula, Yamuna Nagar, Ambala 
Districts of Haryana, Union Territory of 
Jammu and Kashmir 

Mr. Shishir Aggarwal 
Regional Head Retail Banking 
Ground, First, Second Floor, 
SCO-238, Sec-12,  
Karnal - 132001 
Tel. No.: 7304516501  
Mobile: 9541420053 
Email: shishir.aggarwal@dcbbank.com 
 

6  Tamil Nadu, Union Territories of 
Puducherry (except Mahe Region), 
Andaman and Nicobar Islands, Andhra 
Pradesh, Telangana, Kerala, Union 
Territory of Lakshadweep  

Mr. Lakshmi Narayana Balantrapu  
Senior Regional HeadRetail Banking 
8-2-120/84, 2nd floor,  
Jyoti Majestic, Banjara Hills  
Hyderabad - 500034  
Tel. No.: (040) 67414602  
Mobile: 9177734567 
Email: 
lakshmi.balantrapu@dcbbank.com 
 

7 Uttarakhand and seven districts of  
Uttar Pradesh viz., Saharanpur,  
Shamli (Prabudh Nagar),  
Muzaffarnagar, Baghpat, Meerut,  
Bijnor and Amroha (Jyotiba Phule Nagar)  

Mr. Nikhil Khanna  
State Head Retail Banking 
Upper Ground Floor,  
International Trade Tower,  
1 Old Survey Road,  
2 Khan Bandhu Marg,  
Adjoining Cross Road Mall, Dehra Dun - 248001 
Tel. No.: 8657995011 
Mobile: 9719004676 
Email: nikhil.khanna@dcbbank.com 
 

8 Assam, West Bengal, 
Sikkim, Bihar and Jharkhand  
 

Mr. Debraj Dasgupta 
Circle Head Retail Banking  
15, Brabourne Road, Gr. Floor. 
Banerjee Bhawan,  
Kolkata - 700001 
Tel. No.: 7304511701 
Mobile: 9830650178 
Email: debrajd@dcbbank.com 
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9 Rajasthan  Mr. Sangram Singh 
Regional Head Retail Banking 
Geejgarh Tower,  
Hawa Sarak, Civil Lines, 
Jaipur - 302006 
Tel. No.: 9136800187  
Mobile: 9829096600 
Email: sangram.singh@dcbbank.com 
 

10 Uttar Pradesh, Delhi, Ghaziabad and 
Gautam Buddha Nagar districts of Uttar 
Pradesh, Haryana (except Panchkula, 
Yamuna Nagar and Ambala Districts) 

Ms. Babita Malhotra 
Senior Regional Head  
Retail Banking 
A-34, Anand Vihar,  
Near Anand Vihar Gurudwara, Delhi- 110092 
Tel. No.: 8655810259  
Mobile: 9810169882 
Email: babitamalhotra@dcbbank.com 
 

11 Goa and Maharashtra Mr. Pravesh Shrivastav 
Senior Regional Head  
Retail Banking 
Ground Floor, Roop Apts, S V Road, 
Below Ruby Hospital, Jogeshwari (West), Mumbai - 
400102   
Tel. No.: 7304501002/03 
Mobile: 9870145456 
Email: praveshs@dcbbank.com 
 

12 Chhattisgarh  
 

Mr. Sumit Samantaray  
Regional Head Agri & Inclusive Banking 
Mobin Mansion, Ward No. 40,  
EAC Colony, Opp. Khalsa School 
Pandri Road,  
Raipur - 492001 
Mobile: 7381010539 
Email: sumit.samantaray@dcbbank.com 
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